

Paradis Flood Control Structure
ST.CHARLES PARISH PROJECT NO. P080908-10A

BID TABULATION
2/13/20

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	Engineer's Cost Estimate		Sealevel Construction		Wharton - Smith		Boh Brothers Construction		B & K Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 277,283.00	\$ 277,283.00	\$ 510,000.00	\$ 510,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
2	Driven Steel Piling (Piling, HP 14x89)	L.F.	8750	\$ 90.00	\$ 607,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 573,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 573,750.00	\$ 87.20	\$ 588,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 540,000.00
3	Compression Pile Load Tests	EACH	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 33,200.00	\$ 33,200.00
4	Tension Pile Load Tests	EACH	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
5	Reloading Test Pile	EACH	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00
6	Temporary Access Bridge	L.S.	1	\$ 515,860.00	\$ 515,860.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 389,000.00	\$ 389,000.00	\$ 423,000.00	\$ 423,000.00
7	Temporary Cofferdam - All Phases	L.S.	1	\$ 986,900.00	\$ 986,900.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 541,000.00	\$ 541,000.00	\$ 723,000.00	\$ 723,000.00
8	Construction Dewatering	L.S.	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 806,000.00	\$ 806,000.00	\$ 8,570.00	\$ 8,570.00
9	Cast-in-Place Structural Concrete	L.S.	1	\$ 915,910.00	\$ 915,910.00	\$ 1,170,000.00	\$ 1,170,000.00	\$ 646,540.00	\$ 646,540.00	\$ 1,209,278.00	\$ 1,209,278.00	\$ 1,209,278.00	\$ 1,209,278.00
10	Driven Steel Sheet Piling, PZ-22	S.F.	18,015.00	\$ 42.40	\$ 763,835.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 576,480.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 684,570.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 584,570.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 576,480.00
11	Protective Ground Slope Paving (4" Thick)	L.S.	1	\$ 195,500.00	\$ 195,500.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 185,500.00	\$ 185,500.00
12	Miscellaneous Structural Steel	L.S.	1	\$ 369,778.50	\$ 369,778.50	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 334,000.00	\$ 334,000.00	\$ 289,000.00	\$ 289,000.00
13	Screw Jack System	L.S.	1	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 164,000.00	\$ 164,000.00
14	Rubber Gate Seals	L.S.	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 9,050.00	\$ 9,050.00
15	Slide Gates	E.A	2	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 272,000.00	\$ 199,000.00	\$ 316,000.00
16	Marine Fenders	L.S.	1	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
17	Electrical Distribution Equipment	L.S.	1	\$ 58,130.00	\$ 58,130.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
18	Lighting	L.S.	1	\$ 23,460.00	\$ 23,460.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00
19	Raceway, Boxes, Fittings, Conductors, & Miscellaneous Electrical Equipment)	L.S.	1	\$ 111,730.00	\$ 111,730.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 164,000.00	\$ 164,000.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 187,000.00
20	Lighting Protection	L.S.	1	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
21	Silt Fence	L.F.	470	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 31,700.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 6,345.00
22	Site Fence	L.F.	46	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 4,416.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,060.00
23	Site Fence Gate	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
24	Traffic Control and Coordination	L.S.	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 172,000.00
25	Dewater Work Plan	L.S.	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
26	Excavation Haul Off-Site (Unsuitable Material)	C.Y.	1,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 28,000.00
27	Embankment	C.Y.	550	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,050.00
28	Embankment (Off-Site Borrow)	C.Y.	1,550	\$ 30.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 72,850.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 108,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 21,700.00
29	Embankment (Off-Site Borrow)	C.Y.	200,000	\$ 0.10	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 0.08	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 24,000.00
30	Existing Access Road Grading Supplement Surfacing	L.F.	300	\$ 85.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 27,900.00
31	Grouted Rip-Rap (55 lb)	EACH	160	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 560,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 560,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,040,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 576,000.00
32	Fertilizer, Seeding and Mulching	ACRE	0.2	\$ 100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 41.40	\$ 82.80	\$ 17,100.00
33	Driven Timber Piling	L.F.	210	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 840,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 630,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 840,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,900.00
34	Geotextile (Separation)	S.Y.	80	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00
35	Geotextile (Separation)	S.Y.	233	\$ 4.00	\$ 932.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 699.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 932.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 932.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 699.00
36	Subgrade (55 lb)	TON	100	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00
37	Subgrade (55 lb)	TON	100	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00
38	Subgrade (55 lb)	TON	100	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00
39	Subgrade (55 lb)	TON	100	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00
40	Suitable Excavated Material Hauled to Stockpile Area	C.Y.	800	\$ 6.627,435.50	\$ 5,301,948.40	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,200.00
TOTAL					\$ 5,627,435.50	\$ 5,036,169.00	\$ 5,267,200.00	\$ 5,267,200.00	\$ 5,267,200.00	\$ 5,267,200.00	\$ 5,267,200.00	\$ 5,267,200.00	\$ 5,267,200.00

Certified Correct
Henry Ploard, III, P.E., P.L.S.
Professional Engineer
Civil Engineering
State of Louisiana
Professional Engineer No. 119

Paradis Flood Control Structure
ST.CHARLES PARISH PROJECT NO. P080905-10A

BID TABULATION
2/13/20

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	Engineer's Cost Estimate		Fleming Construction		Shavers - Whittle		Cycle Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 740,000.00	\$ 740,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
2	Driven Steel Piling (Piling, HP 14x89)	L.F.	6750	\$ 90.00	\$ 607,500.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 462,375.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 573,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 472,500.00
3	Compression Pile Load Tests	EACH	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
4	Tension Pile Load Tests	EACH	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
5	Reboring Test Pile	EACH	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
6	Temporary Access Bridge	L.S.	1	\$ 515,860.00	\$ 515,860.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
7	Temporary Cofferdam - All Phases	L.S.	1	\$ 986,800.00	\$ 986,800.00	\$ 925,000.00	\$ 925,000.00	\$ 610,600.00	\$ 610,600.00	\$ 1,700,000.00	\$ 1,700,000.00
8	Construction Dewatering	L.S.	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
9	Cast-in-Place Structural Concrete	L.S.	1	\$ 915,910.00	\$ 915,910.00	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 740,000.00	\$ 740,000.00
10	Driven Steel Sheet Piling, PZ 22	S.F.	18,015.00	\$ 42.40	\$ 763,636.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 756,630.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 540,450.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 486,405.00
11	Protective Ground Slope Paving (4" Truck)	L.S.	1	\$ 195,500.00	\$ 195,500.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 154,000.00
12	Miscellaneous Structural Steel	L.S.	1	\$ 369,778.50	\$ 369,778.50	\$ 438,000.00	\$ 438,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00
13	Screw Jack System	L.S.	1	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 173,000.00	\$ 173,000.00
14	Rubber Gate Seals	L.S.	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
15	Slide Gates	E.A.	2	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
16	Marine Fenders	L.S.	1	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
17	Electrical Distribution Equipment	L.S.	1	\$ 58,130.00	\$ 58,130.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
18	Racway, Boxes, Fittings Conductors, & Miscellaneous Electrical Equipment	L.S.	1	\$ 23,460.00	\$ 23,460.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
19	Lighting	L.S.	1	\$ 111,730.00	\$ 111,730.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
20	Lighting Protection	L.S.	1	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
21	Site Fence	L.F.	470	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,350.00
22	Site Fence Gate	L.F.	48	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,120.00
23	Traffic Control and Coordination	L.S.	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
24	De-water Work Plan	L.S.	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00
25	Excavation	C.Y.	1,790.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 62,750.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 133,750.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
26	Excavation (Off Site Borrow)	C.Y.	500	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,500.00
27	Embankment	C.Y.	1,350	\$ 30.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 74,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 44,550.00
28	Excavation Haul Off-Site (Unsuitable Material)	C.Y.	100	\$ 0.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,200.00
29	Embankment (Off Site Borrow)	L.F.	200,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 16,400,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 16,400,000.00
30	Existing Access Road Grading	EACH	12	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
31	Existing Access Road Grading Supplement Surfacing	TON	0.2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 23.00
32	Grouped Rip-Rap (65 lb)	TON	130	\$ 300.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 7,540.00
33	Fertilizing, Seeding and Mulching	TON	20	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00
34	Driven Timber Piling	C.Y.	60	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 720.00
35	Granular Material	C.Y.	233	\$ 125.00	\$ 29,125.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 11,244.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 18,640.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 25,630.00
36	Geotextile (Separator)	TON	100	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 7,900.00
37	Rip-Rap (65 lb)	TON	100	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 7,900.00
38	Shifting Excavated Material Hauled to Stockpile Area	C.Y.	800								
39											
40											
				TOTAL	\$ 5,827,435.50	\$ 5,687,160.00	\$ 5,687,160.00	\$ 5,769,905.00	\$ 5,769,905.00	\$ 6,135,711.00	\$ 6,135,711.00



PROJECT TITLE: Paradis Flood Control Structure

PROJECT NO: P080905-10A

DATE & TIME: Thursday, February 13th at 10 AM

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$5,627,436.50



BIDDER	ADDRESS	incl EMAIL	Required at Time of Bid Opening						Required within 10 days from Apparent Low Bidder				BASE BID	TOTAL	Notes	
			LICENSE NUMBER on ENVELOPE	Acknowledgment-Addendums #1-5	BID FORM 00300	BID BOND 00410 POWER OF ATTORNEY	CORPORATE RES. 00485	ATTESTATION CLAUSE 00470	E-VERIFY AFFIDAVIT 00475	REQUEST TO SUBLET 00816	AFFIDAVITS 00480					
B & K Construction, Co., LLC	1905 Hwy 59, Mandeville, LA 70448; Brian Dunn; bdunn@bkconst.com		12069	X	X	X	X	X						\$5,675,002.00		
Boh Brothers Construction	730 South Tonti Street, New Orleans, LA 70119; Anthony Aziz; aaziz@bohbro.com		2179	X	X	X	X	X						\$5,426,732.00		
Cycle Construction Co., LLC	6 East Third Street, Kenner, La. 70062, Nathan Kernion nkernion@cycleconstruction.com		36961	X	X	X	X	X						\$6,135,711.00		
Fleming Construction Co., LLC	23 East Airline HWY, Kenner, La. 70062, Steve Freeman; estimating@flemco.net		935	X	X	X	X	X						\$5,687,160.00		
Sealevel Construction	1069 Hwy. 3185, Thibodaux, La. 70301; Taylor Stiles; tstyles@sealevelinc.com		33678	X	X	X	X	X						\$5,036,169.00		
Shavers-Whittle	P. O. Box 1448, Mandeville, La. 70470, Steven Gregory; wevans@swcllc.net		36827	X	X	X	X	X						\$5,760,905.00		
Wharton-Smith, Inc.	17474 Opportunity Ave., Baton Rouge, La. 70817; Stehl Thompson; sthompson@whartonsmith.com		52227	X	X	X	X	X						\$5,267,000.00		